
PROJECT NO. 24640 * .-. *. . 9 

ISSUES RELATED TO Q PUBLIC UTILITY ~OMM~SISN 
ESTABLISMENT OF, AND ANNUAL Q 
REVISIONS TO, ACCESS LINE RATES Q 
FOR TEXAS MUNICIPALITIES 0 

ORDER SETTING CPI-ADJUSTED CITY-PREFERRED 
ACCESS LINE RATES FOR YEAR 2008 

This Order approves City-preferred access line rates for the Year 2008. Pursuant 

to P.U.C. SUBST. R. 26.4670) and TEX. LOC. GOV’T CODE $283.055 (g), Texas cities are 

allowed to annually revise their access line rates by an amount equal to one-half the 

annual change in the most recent consumer price index (CPI). For the year 2007 this 

amount equals 1.46%. On March 28, 2008, the Public Utility Commission of Texas 

(Commission) issued an Order’ approving a 1.46% increase in maximum access line rates 

for Texas cities with Commission-approved rates. However, since several cities adopt 

less than maximum rates, the Commission also ordered that: 

A municipality whose 2007 city-preferred access line rate(s) is below its 

2007 CPI-adjusted maximum access line rates will remain at its 2007 city- 

preferred rate(s) unless it provides notification to the Commission of its 

desired rates no later than April 30,2008. 

For a municipality whose 2007 city-preferred access line rate(s) is equal to 

its 2007 CPI-adjusted maximum access line rate(s), the new 2008 city- 

preferred access line rate will be set equal to the new 2008 CPI-adjusted 

maximum access line rate(s) unless the municipality provides a notification 

to the Commission of its desired rate(s) no later than April 30,2008. 

In response to that Order, several cities responded to the Commission either by 

affirming the Commission’s default rates or by declining the default rates and choosing 

different rates. 

The Commission issued an order delegating authority to Staff to administratively 

approve revisions to access line rates on October 23, 2001. This Order is being issued 

Order Setting CPI-Adjusted Maximum Access Line Rates for Year 2008 (Mar. 28,2008). 



Project No. 24640 Order 

pursuant to that authority. Attachment A contains 

line rates incorporating any adjustments requested 

Page 2 7 
the year 2008 city-preferred access 

by the cities. These rates shall be 

7 

implemented prospectively no later than July 1,2008. 

SIGNED AT AUSTIN, TEXAS the @%lay of May 2008. 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

IREN$ MONTELONGO' 0 
DIRECTOR, DOCKET MANAGEMENT 

P:\HB1777\2008CPI\ final order 2008.doc 



2008 CPI-Adjusted City-Preferred Rates 
Attachment A 

Page 1 of 23 



2008 CPI-Adjusted City-Preferred Rates 
Attachment A 

Page 2 of 23 



Page 3 of 23 



2008 CPI-Adjusted City-Preferred Rates 
Attachment A 

Page 4 of 23 



Page 5 of 23 



2008 CPI-Adjusted City-Preferred Rates 
Attachment A 

Page 6 of 23 



Page 7 of 23 



2008 CPI-Adjusted City-Preferred Rates 
Attach men t A 

City of Granger 
City of Granite Shoals 
City of Granjeno 
City of Grapeland 
City of Grapevine 
City of Grays Prairie 
City of Greenville 
City of Gregory 
City of Grey Forest 
City of Groesbeck 
City of Groom 
City of Groves 
City of Groveton 
City of Gruver 

City of Gunter 
City of Gustine 
City of Hale Center 
City of Hallettsville 
City of Hallsburg 
City of Hallsville 
City of Haltom City 

City of Hamlin 
City of Happy 
City of Hardin 
City of Harker Heights 
City of Harlingen 
City of Hart 
City of Haskell 

City of Gun Barrel City 

City of Hamilton 

City of Haslet 
City of Hawk Cove 

City of Hays 
City of Hawkins 

City of Hearne 
City of Heath 
City of Hebron 

$0.25 $0.49 $0.73 
$0.49 $1.09 $1.61 
$1.02 $2.28 $3.44 
$0.31 $0.64 $0.88 
$1.01 $2.96 $2.95 
$1.26 $2.83 $4.30 
$0.76 $1.85 $2.92 
$0.54 $1.21 $1.81 
$0.52 $1.03 $0.00 
$0.36 $0.77 $1.16 
$0.30 $0.60 $0.90 
$0.87 $1.97 $2.97 
$1.63 $3.73 $5.66 
$0.80 $1.30 $3.90 
$0.30 $0.65 $0.99 
$0.29 $0.24 $0.41 
$1.49 $3.38 $5.15 
$0.91 $1.32 $3.89- 
$0.25 $0.58 $0.88 
$0.75 $1.65 $2.51 
$0.38 $0.87 $2.34 
$1.16 $2.81 $3.10 
$0.58 $1.33 $2.01 
$0.21 $0.47 $0.7 1 
$0.34 $0.34 $0.55 
$0.27 $0.29 $0.87 
$0.46 $0.64 $2.81 
$0.78 $1.97 $1.97 
$1.53 $3.49 $5.29_ 
$1.75 $3.46 $3.46 

$0.44 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.23 $0.43 $0.64, 
$0.60 $1.34 $2.02 
$1.54 $3.51 $5.32, 
$0.43 $0.93 $1.41 
$1.84 $4.15 $6.30 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00, 

Page 8 of 23 



Page 9 of 23 



2008 CPI-Adjusted City-Preferred Rates 
Attachment A 

Page 10 of 23 



Page 11 of 23 



2008 CPI-Adjusted City-Preferred Rates 
Attachment A 

Page 12 of 23 



Page 13 of 23 



2008 CPI-Adjusted City-Preferred Rates 
Attachment A 

Page 14 of 23 



2008 CPI-Adjusted City-Preferred Rates 
Attachment A 

Page 15 of 23 



2008 CPI-Adjusted City-Preferred Rates 
Attachment A 

Page 16 of 23 



2008 CPI-Adjusted City-Preferred Rates 
Attachment A 

Page 17 of 23 



2008 CPI-Adjusted City-Preferred Rates 
Attachment A 

Page 1 a of 23 



2008 CPI-Adjusted City-Preferred Rates 
Attachment A 

Page 19 of 23 



2008 CPI-Adjusted City-Preferred Rates 
Attachment A 

Page 20 of 23 



2008 CPI-Adjusted City-Preferred Rates 
Attachment A 

Page 21 of 23 



2008 CPI-Adjusted City-Preferred Rates 
Attachment A 

~ ~~ ~~ 

Page 22 of 23 



2008 CPI-Adjusted City-Preferred Rates 
Attachment A 

Page 23 of 23 




